Sense it!  Connect it!  Bus it!  Solve it!
INDUCTIVE
SENSORS
FOR ROTARY ACTUATORS
D
1
0
1

Internet www.turck.com
Type Type code Description
D
SU
35
BTS-DSU35-EB1
6900225
Actuation kit (puck), end position damped , for clock-
wise and counter-clockwise rotating drives, displays
rotatable by 90 °, shaft extension height 20 (30) mm/
Ø max. 30 mm, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-
EBE3
6901070
Actuation kit (puck), end position damped, stainless
steel target (width 6.2 mm) to compensate application
related tolerances, 360° adjustable end positions
(open/closed) in increments of 4°, display rotatable by
90°, degree graduation as adjustment aid, shaft extensi-
on height 20/Ø max. 30 mm, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-EU2
6900455
Actuation kit (puck), end position undamped , for
clockwise and counter-clockwise rotating drives, dis-
plays rotatable by 90 °, shaft extension height
20 mm (30) mm/Ø max. 30 mm, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-
DOME YE/BK
6901072
“Dome“ indicator, for tool-free mounting on actuators
“end position damped“, yello/black BTS-DSU35-DOME
COVER has to be ordered separately, for DSU35.
BTS-DSU35-
DOME RD/GN
6901073
“Dome“ indicator, for tool-free mounting on actuators
“end position damped“, red/green BTS-DSU35-DOME
COVER has to be ordered separately, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-
DOME COVER
6901074
Cover for “Dome“ indicator, 90° rotatable blind for
inspection window, shaft extension height 20 mm/
Ø max. 30 mm, mounting screws for sensor and
actuator inclusive, for DSU35
G
en
er
al BTS-DSU35-
ZF04-M5
6901121
Mounting kit for manual valves of the size F04 with
M5 female thread
BTS-DSU35-
ZF05-M6
6901124
Mounting kit for manual valves of the size F05 with
M6 female thread
D
SU
C2
6
BTS-DSC26-EB1
6950222
Actuation kit (puck), end position damped, for clock-
wise and counter-clockwise rotating drives, displays
rotatable by 90 °, hole pattern on flange surface
80 x 30 mm, shaft extension height 20 mm/Ø max.
35 mm, for DSC26
BTS-DSC26-EB2
6950223

85 mm, for DSC26
Inductive sensors for rotary actuators – AccessoriesInductive sensors for rotary actuators – Overview (extract)
Type Type code Output Connection Features
Ni-DSU35TC-2Y1X2
1051004
2 x NAMUR Terminal chamber Ex II 2 G/II 1 D
SIL2
Ni-DSU35TC-2Y12/S97
1051011
2 x NAMUR Terminal chamber Ex II 2 G/II 1 D
SIL2 up to - 40 ˚C
Ni-DSU35TC-2Y12/S933
1051011
2 x NAMUR Terminal chamber Ex II 2 G/II 1 D
SIL2 BASF approval
Ni-DSU35TC-2AP4X2
1569902
2 x NO PNP Terminal chamber
Ni-DSU35TC-2AP4X2/3GD
1569911
2 x NO PNP Terminal chamber Ex II 3 G/II 3 D
Ni-DSU35TC-2AP4X2
1569902
2 x NO
2-wire AC/DC
Terminal chamber
Ni4-DSU35TC-2Y1X2-H1140
1051003
2 x NAMUR Male connector M12
Ni4-DSU35TC-2AP4X2-H1141
1569901
2 x NO PNP Male connector M12
Ni-4-DSU35-2ASIX4
1902000
2 x NO
AS-interface®
Male connector M12 ASi M12-valve-
connection
Ni4-DSU35-2Y1X2-B1160-FKE4.3
1051015
2 x NAMUR Male connector 7/8" M12 valve connection
Ni4-DSU35-2AP4X2-B1160-FKE4.3
1569923
2 x NO PNP Male connector 7/8“ M12 valve connection
Ni4-DSU35-2ADZ30X2-B1160-
FKE4.5
4290011
2 x NO
2-wire AC/DC
Male connector 7/8“ M12 valve connection
Ni4-DSC26-2Y1X2-H1140
1051001
2 x NAMUR Male connector M12
Ni4-DSC26-2AP6X2-H1141
1650087
2 x NO PNP Male connector M12
Ni-DSC26-2Y1X2
1650087
2 x NAMUR 2 m cable
Ni4-DSC26-2AP6X2
1650096
2 x NO PNP 2 m cable
Housing material: Plastic, PP
Degree of protection: IP67
Temperature range: (- 40 °C*)
 -25…+70 °C
Repeatability: ≤ 2 %
Temperature drift: ≤ 10 % (≤ 20 %*)
Hysteresis: 1…10 %
Display modus: 2 x LED
Voltage range
NAMUR:  nominal 8.2 V
PNP: 10…65 VDC (DSU35)

Internet www.turck.com
Type Type code Description
D
SU
35
BTS-DSU35-EB1
6900225
Actuation kit (puck), end position damped , for clock-
wise and counter-clockwise rotating drives, displays
rotatable by 90 °, shaft extension height 20 (30) mm/
Ø max. 30 mm, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-
EBE3
6901070
Actuation kit (puck), end position damped, stainless
steel target (width 6.2 mm) to compensate application
related tolerances, 360° adjustable end positions
(open/closed) in increments of 4°, display rotatable by
90°, degree graduation as adjustment aid, shaft extensi-
on height 20/Ø max. 30 mm, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-EU2
6900455
Actuation kit (puck), end position undamped , for
clockwise and counter-clockwise rotating drives, dis-
plays rotatable by 90 °, shaft extension height
20 mm (30) mm/Ø max. 30 mm, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-
DOME YE/BK
6901072
“Dome“ indicator, for tool-free mounting on actuators
“end position damped“, yello/black BTS-DSU35-DOME
COVER has to be ordered separately, for DSU35.
BTS-DSU35-
DOME RD/GN
6901073
“Dome“ indicator, for tool-free mounting on actuators
“end position damped“, red/green BTS-DSU35-DOME
COVER has to be ordered separately, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-
DOME COVER
6901074
Cover for “Dome“ indicator, 90° rotatable blind for
inspection window, shaft extension height 20 mm/
Ø max. 30 mm, mounting screws for sensor and
actuator inclusive, for DSU35
G
en
er
al BTS-DSU35-
ZF04-M5
6901121
Mounting kit for manual valves of the size F04 with
M5 female thread
BTS-DSU35-
ZF05-M6
6901124
Mounting kit for manual valves of the size F05 with
M6 female thread
D
SU
C2
6
BTS-DSC26-EB1
6950222
Actuation kit (puck), end position damped, for clock-
wise and counter-clockwise rotating drives, displays
rotatable by 90 °, hole pattern on flange surface
80 x 30 mm, shaft extension height 20 mm/Ø max.
35 mm, for DSC26
BTS-DSC26-EB2
6950223

85 mm, for DSC26
Inductive sensors for rotary actuators – AccessoriesInductive sensors for rotary actuators – Overview (extract)
Type Type code Output Connection Features
Ni-DSU35TC-2Y1X2
1051004
2 x NAMUR Terminal chamber Ex II 2 G/II 1 D
SIL2
Ni-DSU35TC-2Y12/S97
1051011
2 x NAMUR Terminal chamber Ex II 2 G/II 1 D
SIL2 up to - 40 ˚C
Ni-DSU35TC-2Y12/S933
1051011
2 x NAMUR Terminal chamber Ex II 2 G/II 1 D
SIL2 BASF approval
Ni-DSU35TC-2AP4X2
1569902
2 x NO PNP Terminal chamber
Ni-DSU35TC-2AP4X2/3GD
1569911
2 x NO PNP Terminal chamber Ex II 3 G/II 3 D
Ni-DSU35TC-2AP4X2
1569902
2 x NO
2-wire AC/DC
Terminal chamber
Ni4-DSU35TC-2Y1X2-H1140
1051003
2 x NAMUR Male connector M12
Ni4-DSU35TC-2AP4X2-H1141
1569901
2 x NO PNP Male connector M12
Ni-4-DSU35-2ASIX4
1902000
2 x NO
AS-interface®
Male connector M12 ASi M12-valve-
connection
Ni4-DSU35-2Y1X2-B1160-FKE4.3
1051015
2 x NAMUR Male connector 7/8" M12 valve connection
Ni4-DSU35-2AP4X2-B1160-FKE4.3
1569923
2 x NO PNP Male connector 7/8“ M12 valve connection
Ni4-DSU35-2ADZ30X2-B1160-
FKE4.5
4290011
2 x NO
2-wire AC/DC
Male connector 7/8“ M12 valve connection
Ni4-DSC26-2Y1X2-H1140
1051001
2 x NAMUR Male connector M12
Ni4-DSC26-2AP6X2-H1141
1650087
2 x NO PNP Male connector M12
Ni-DSC26-2Y1X2
1650087
2 x NAMUR 2 m cable
Ni4-DSC26-2AP6X2
1650096
2 x NO PNP 2 m cable
Housing material: Plastic, PP
Degree of protection: IP67
Temperature range: (- 40 °C*)
 -25…+70 °C
Repeatability: ≤ 2 %
Temperature drift: ≤ 10 % (≤ 20 %*)
Hysteresis: 1…10 %
Display modus: 2 x LED
Voltage range
NAMUR:  nominal 8.2 V
PNP: 10…65 VDC (DSU35)

Internet www.turck.com
Type Type code Description
D
SU
35
BTS-DSU35-EB1
6900225
Actuation kit (puck), end position damped , for clock-
wise and counter-clockwise rotating drives, displays
rotatable by 90 °, shaft extension height 20 (30) mm/
Ø max. 30 mm, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-
EBE3
6901070
Actuation kit (puck), end position damped, stainless
steel target (width 6.2 mm) to compensate application
related tolerances, 360° adjustable end positions
(open/closed) in increments of 4°, display rotatable by
90°, degree graduation as adjustment aid, shaft extensi-
on height 20/Ø max. 30 mm, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-EU2
6900455
Actuation kit (puck), end position undamped , for
clockwise and counter-clockwise rotating drives, dis-
plays rotatable by 90 °, shaft extension height
20 mm (30) mm/Ø max. 30 mm, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-
DOME YE/BK
6901072
“Dome“ indicator, for tool-free mounting on actuators
“end position damped“, yello/black BTS-DSU35-DOME
COVER has to be ordered separately, for DSU35.
BTS-DSU35-
DOME RD/GN
6901073
“Dome“ indicator, for tool-free mounting on actuators
“end position damped“, red/green BTS-DSU35-DOME
COVER has to be ordered separately, for DSU35
BTS-DSU35-
DOME COVER
6901074
Cover for “Dome“ indicator, 90° rotatable blind for
inspection window, shaft extension height 20 mm/
Ø max. 30 mm, mounting screws for sensor and
actuator inclusive, for DSU35
G
en
er
al BTS-DSU35-
ZF04-M5
6901121
Mounting kit for manual valves of the size F04 with
M5 female thread
BTS-DSU35-
ZF05-M6
6901124
Mounting kit for manual valves of the size F05 with
M6 female thread
D
SU
C2
6
BTS-DSC26-EB1
6950222
Actuation kit (puck), end position damped, for clock-
wise and counter-clockwise rotating drives, displays
rotatable by 90 °, hole pattern on flange surface
80 x 30 mm, shaft extension height 20 mm/Ø max.
35 mm, for DSC26
BTS-DSC26-EB2
6950223

85 mm, for DSC26
Inductive sensors for rotary actuators – AccessoriesInductive sensors for rotary actuators – Overview (extract)
Type Type code Output Connection Features
Ni-DSU35TC-2Y1X2
1051004
2 x NAMUR Terminal chamber Ex II 2 G/II 1 D
SIL2
Ni-DSU35TC-2Y12/S97
1051011
2 x NAMUR Terminal chamber Ex II 2 G/II 1 D
SIL2 up to - 40 ˚C
Ni-DSU35TC-2Y12/S933
1051011
2 x NAMUR Terminal chamber Ex II 2 G/II 1 D
SIL2 BASF approval
Ni-DSU35TC-2AP4X2
1569902
2 x NO PNP Terminal chamber
Ni-DSU35TC-2AP4X2/3GD
1569911
2 x NO PNP Terminal chamber Ex II 3 G/II 3 D
Ni-DSU35TC-2AP4X2
1569902
2 x NO
2-wire AC/DC
Terminal chamber
Ni4-DSU35TC-2Y1X2-H1140
1051003
2 x NAMUR Male connector M12
Ni4-DSU35TC-2AP4X2-H1141
1569901
2 x NO PNP Male connector M12
Ni-4-DSU35-2ASIX4
1902000
2 x NO
AS-interface®
Male connector M12 ASi M12-valve-
connection
Ni4-DSU35-2Y1X2-B1160-FKE4.3
1051015
2 x NAMUR Male connector 7/8" M12 valve connection
Ni4-DSU35-2AP4X2-B1160-FKE4.3
1569923
2 x NO PNP Male connector 7/8“ M12 valve connection
Ni4-DSU35-2ADZ30X2-B1160-
FKE4.5
4290011
2 x NO
2-wire AC/DC
Male connector 7/8“ M12 valve connection
Ni4-DSC26-2Y1X2-H1140
1051001
2 x NAMUR Male connector M12
Ni4-DSC26-2AP6X2-H1141
1650087
2 x NO PNP Male connector M12
Ni-DSC26-2Y1X2
1650087
2 x NAMUR 2 m cable
Ni4-DSC26-2AP6X2
1650096
2 x NO PNP 2 m cable
Housing material: Plastic, PP
Degree of protection: IP67
Temperature range: (- 40 °C*)
 -25…+70 °C
Repeatability: ≤ 2 %
Temperature drift: ≤ 10 % (≤ 20 %*)
Hysteresis: 1…10 %
Display modus: 2 x LED
Voltage range
NAMUR:  nominal 8.2 V
PNP: 10…65 VDC (DSU35)